Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), the proceeds 
thereof to be applied to the payment of the necessary expenses incurred on the 
occasion of the laying of the cornerstone of the new Richmond Borough Hall on 
May 21, 1904; the amount herein asked being in addition to the one thousand dollars

[...]

lowing resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment at meeting 
held April 22, 1904: 

" Whereas, The Commissioner of the Department of Street Cleaning, in a commu-
nication dated December 24, 1903, has made requisition for the issue of bonds to the 
amount of three hundred and fourteen thousand two hundred dollars ($314,200), to 
provide means for the purchase, acquisition or construction of Stock or Plant for the 
Department of Street Cleaning, as follows: 
" Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx 	  $208,775 00  
" Borough of Brooklyn 	  105,425 00 

$314,200 00 

—as provided by section 546 of the Greater New York Charter;

[...]

" Resolved, That, subject to the concurrence herewith by the Board of Aldermen, 

the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of 
three hundred and fourteen thousand two hundred dollars ($314,200), the proceeds 
whereof to be expended for the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermeno. 4.M3a1y31, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor June 7, 1904. 

No. 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

z. FOR BUILDING FOUR HIGHWAY 
BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURES ACROSS 
THE NEW YORK AND PUTNAM, NEW 
YORK AND HARLEM, AND MAHOPAC 
BRANCH RAILROADS, IN THE TOWNS OF 
YORKTOWN, SOMERS AND LEWISBORO, 
WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK. 

The security required will be Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000). 

The bridges will be required to be finished and 
erected approximately by January 1, 1905, and as 
more fully set forth in Clause I." of the con-
tract. 

The work to be done consists in furnishing, 
erecting and painting, complete and ready for